West Midlands Police

Freedom of Information

| would like to know how many people have been written up due to dangerous driving and

what the outcome was; how many people were successfully prosecuted and how many weren't.
| would like the information for the following years:
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 (as up-to-date as you’re able to provide)

Year

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Grand Total

Outcome

Not Known / Not
Recorded

10

11

Charge or
Summons

211

196

172

106

82

767

Investigation
Complete: No
suspect identified

15

Named Suspect
identified:
evidential
difficulties prevent
further action(no
victim support)

Named Suspect
identified:
evidential
difficulties prevent
further
action(victim
support)

12

11

26

Named Suspect
Identified: Victim
supports police
action but
evidential
difficulties prevent
further action

Postal Charge

20

20

Postal Charge
With Alternative
Offence

Grand Total

238

211

192

112

94

847
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