West Midlands Police Freedom of Information

I would like to know how many people have been written up due to dangerous driving and what the outcome was; how many people were successfully prosecuted and how many weren't. I would like the information for the following years:

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 (as up-to-date as you're able to provide)

	Year					
	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Grand Total
Outcome						
Not Known / Not						
Recorded			1		10	11
Charge or						
Summons	211	196	172	106	82	767
Investigation						
Complete: No						
suspect identified	2	1	6	5	1	15
Named Suspect						
identified:						
evidential						
difficulties prevent						
further action(no						
victim support)	1	2	2			5
Named Suspect						
identified:						
evidential						
difficulties prevent						
further						
action(victim						
support)	1	12	11	1	1	26
Named Suspect						
Identified: Victim						
supports police						
action but						
evidential						
difficulties prevent						
further action	2					2
Postal Charge	20					20
Postal Charge						
With Alternative						
Offence	1					1
Grand Total	238	211	192	112	94	847